incidental construction; and

WHEREAS, it is necessary for the City Manager to execute the IDOT Resolution

for Improvement by Municipality Under the Illinois Highway Code, allocating a portion of the

City' s Motor Fuel Tax funds in the principal amount of Three Hundred Fifty Thousand and

no/ 100 Dollars ($ 350,000.00) to pay for said street improvements; and

WHEREAS, the City Council has determined that it is in the best interests of

the City to execute the aforementioned resolution for certain street improvements, 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE